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8 10/100TX + 2 10/100/1000T/Dual Speed SFP Combo w/X-Ring Managed Industrial Switch

Lantech Industrial Switch series are designed with 3 unigue hardware features: 1.Terminal
block is placed on the bottom of device to isclate dust. 2. Auto detects power input from
DC24Y to 4BY. 3. Relay contact to connect with alarm system in cose of power or port failure,

Lantech Industrial Switch series are designed to meet with crifical network environment Each
of Lantech Industrial Switch is passed under 1.2KVA Hi-Pot abnormal test IP30 enclosure
design and test under extensive Industrial EMI| and Sofety standards,

Lantech patent-pending feature X-Ring is incorparating on Industrial Switch series to find o
aute-recovery-path within 300ms, and can be ringed up to twenty (20) Lantech Industrial
Switches, Lantech Dual-Homing feature ensures two X-Ring groups with redundant back vp
when connected fo o backbone switch, Lantech Industrial Switch can set Back-up Mosters in
¥-Ring to ensure the most secure netwark.

Lantech IE5-2208C/E is a 8 10/100TX + 2 10/100/1000T/Dual Speed SFF Combo
wiX-Ring Managed Industrial Switch SFP connections are fit 100M and 1000M Dual Speed.
The SMMP feotures are including Qo5 for 4 queves, 802.1q VLAN, IGMP snooping and querny

Features mede as well as SNTP and SMTP
*B-port 10/100TX + 210/100/1000T/Dual Lantech IE5-2208C/E is the best to use in Automation, Transportation, Semi-conductor
factary, Heavy Industrial factery and ather foctory assembly lines.
Speed SFP Combo w/X-Ring Managed aps .
Specification
Industrial Switch. {Total 10 Port Switch) |EEE 802.3 10Base-T Ethernet
3 |EEE 802.3u 100Base-TX

*R1-45 Port support Auto MDI/MDI-X function. |EEE802.3ab 1000Basa-T

e 3 |EEEBO2. 3z Gigobit fiber
*5Store-and-Forward Switching Mon Blocking |EEEB02.3x Flow Control and Back Pressure

. Stondord |EEE802. 3ad Port trunk with LACP
Architecture. |EEEBDZ.1d Spanning Tree/ IEEEB02. 1w Rapid Spanning Tree
o ) IEEEBO2. 1p Closs of Service
*Back-plane [Switching Fabric): 5.6Gbps IEEEB02.1G VLAN Tag
i |EEE 802.1x User Authentication (Rodius)
=] Mbits Packet Buffer |EEEBDZ.1ab LLDP**
" : Back-plane [Switching Fabric): 5.6Gbps
*BK MAC address table. Switch Architeclure Packet throughput ability(Full-Duplex]: 8.3Mpps @é4bytes
; 14,880pps for Ethernet port
*IP-30 Protection Transfer Rate 148,800pps for Fost Ethernet port
2 g 1,488,000pps for Gigabit Fiber Etherne! port
*DIM rail and wall mount design. Pocke! Bufiar TMbite
. : Moc Address BK MAC oddress table
*Input Power Isolation Design for Telecom “Flosh ROM 4Mbyles
application, Pass Hi-Pot ftesi~1.5KV. Bl S
Connector 1010010007/ Mini-GBIC Combo: 2 x RJ-45 + 2 x 100/1000

*Wide-range redundant power design SEP sockets,R5-232 connector. R1-45 type

10Basa-T: 2-pair UTP/STP Cat. 3, 4, 5 cable
El&/TIA-568 100-ghm [100m)

Netwark Cable 100Base-TX: 2-pair UTF/STP Cat. 5/ 5E cable

ElA/TIA-568 100-ghm (100m)

*Power polarity reverse Protect.

*Supports |IEEE B02.1d Spanning Tree

. 1 : i ‘e Multi-mode: 50/125um~42.5/125um
Supports |IEEE B02.1w Rapid Sponning Tree Optical Cable Single mode: 9/125um
«Port Based VLAM Available distance: Zkm [Mulfi-mode)/30km (Single-mode)
Wavelength: 1310nm [Mulfi-mode/Single-mode]
*Supports 802.1G Tag VLAN Protocol CSMA/CD
Par unit: Power (Green), Power 1 (Green), Power 2 (Green),
«GVRP Fault (Red), Master (Green)
LED B 10/100: Link/Activity (Green), Full duplex/Collision (Yellow)
*Double Tag VLAN (Q in Q)* Giga port: Link/Activity (Green), Speed (1000Mbps Green)
SFP: Link/Activity (Green)
* Private VLAMN*® Input Power lsolation design for Telcom application, Pass Hi-Pot
Power Supply tast~1.5KV DC 2448V, Redundant power with polarity
*X-Ring reverse protect function and remevable terminal block
Power Consumption 11.52 Watts
X-Ring, Dual Homing and Couple Ring Operating Humidity 5% to 95% [Mon-condensing)

Oiperafing Tempesdlure Standard: -10°C te 600 (32F to 140F)

Topology. Wide Operating Temperature [-401C =75 (] for E version *
. Sterage Temperature 407 1o 857
Pravides eduneiant tackup feature ond the. e S e IP-30, 72mm (W) x 105mm (D) x 152mm (H]
recovery time below 300ms. Installation DI rail kit and wall mount ear
Safety UL, cUL, CE/EN60950-1

*Port Trunk with LACP
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Lantech Communications Global. Inc. Industrial Networking
" @|ES-2208C/E

8 10/100TX + 2 10/100/1000T/Dual Speed SFP Combo w/X-Ring Managed Industrial Switch

Specification
FCC Class A, CE EN&1000-4-2 [ESD), CE EN&1000-4-3 [RS),
CE EM- 6IDUD 4-4 [EFT)
EMI CE EM61000-4-5 ( ? I.F)D E EN&'I{]DD 4-6 (C5), CE
EM&1000-4-8, CE EN&61000-4-11
CE ENI&TGDD—J 12, CE EN&1000- 15 2, CE E'%?-.LQED -&-4
= \ IEC&00568-2-32 [Free fall), IECA0048 2 27 ck),
Stability Testing IEC60068-2-6 1I:|rnhun]} i
Software Feature
Management SHMP w1 vZe, v3/ Web/Telnet/CLI/Menu Driven®® Monagement
RFC 1215 Trap, RFC1213 MIBIT, REC 1157 SNMP MIB, RFC
SNMP MIB 1493 Bridge MIB, RFC 2467 VLAN MIB, RFC 1643 , RFC 1757,
RSTP MIB, Private MIB, LLDP mIB**
Port Based VLA
IEEE BHEQI Q Tag VdL?rzl (256 entries)/ YLAM I1D [Up to 4K, YLAMN
ID can assigne m 1 to 40956,
Features VLAN GVRP (256 G:gupﬁg }
Double Tag VLAN u
~Supports IEEE 802.1ab LLDP**. i Prte viane @
2 Port Trunk with LACP LACP Port Trunk: 4 Trunk groups/Maximum 4 trunk members
*Supports |EEE 802.1p Class of Service, LLDP** Suppeorts LLDP to allow switch fo advise its identification and

capability on the LAN
Supporis IEEEBDZ.1d Spanning Tree and IEEES0Z. Tw Rapid

Per port provides 4 priority gueues

Spanning Tres Spanning Tree
Port base, Tag Base and Type of Service ) Supperis X-Ring, Dual Homing, and Couple Ring
X-Ring 5?5.“ redundant backup feature and the recovery time below
Priority L . '
" i The quality of service determined by pert, Tog and 1Pvd Type of
Quality of Service . ; p
*Supports Ingress Pocket Filter ond Egress ;&m:q, "T"; ihed DlHﬂmntﬂS{-&m:g =
Class of Service p:‘i!;l:i??“;“m 1 p class of service, per port provides 4
Rate Limit. . Supports 100 entries of MAC address for static MAC and
_ Part Sacurity another 100 for MAC filler
*System Log Server/Client Port Mirror Supports 3 mirroring types: “RX, TX and Both packet”,
. Supports IGMP snooping v1,v2
*SMTP e-mail Alert IGMP 256 rnuhlousgpgmups and IGMP gquery
IP Securi Supports 10 IF addresses that hove permission to occess the
*Relay Alarm Output System Events. urity swrlr.h managemen! and lo prevent unautherized intruder.
_ | Login Security Supports IEEEBOZ.1X Authentication/RADIUS
*Security Supperts ingress packet filter and agress packet limit
The egress rate control supports all of packet type and the limit
Port Security: MAC address entries/Filter . rates are 100K~250Mbps
Bandwidth Control Iangrﬂ;: ﬂll}ar Fiuckalm comblﬂuhon FLI"B;('CII'H
iy i roadcast/Multicast/Unknown Unicast packet,
P Sucarity: IP adaniss security managemant Broudcust.e’Mulhmsi cket, Broadcost packet enly and all of
i ) Wikl kil packet. The packet ter rate can be sef from 100 ta 250Mbps
R prevent: nnuThorioea niruser, Flow Control Elu?rorlslﬂuw Control for Full-duplex and Back Pressure for
) " alt-duplex
Login Security: IEEEBO2.1X/RADIUS System Log Supports System log record and remote system log server
*|GMP with Query mode for Multi Media SMTP E”“F',.T;:,,SMTF STV O & wonell-ecauts: Ter TaCEINg
Provides one relay oulput for port breakdown, power fail
*TFTP Firmware Update and System Relay Alarm Alarm Relay currant Cﬂl:l'!" ﬂbilpa 1A @ oczay”

Up to 3 Trap stafions

Configure Restore/Backup. SNMP T Caold start, Port link up, Port link down, Authentication Failure,
rap Private Trap for power status, Port Alarm configuration, Fault

alarm, X-Ring topology change

DHCP Provide DHCP Client/ DHCP Sarver/ IP Relay functions

Provide DNS client feature and suppart Frimary and Secondary
g DMS server
SMTP Supports SMTP to synchronize system clock in Internat
Firmware Update Supports TFTP firmware update, TFTP backup and restare

Configuration upload
and dewnload

*Future release  **Optional

Supports binary configuration file for system quick installation

Ordering Information
JESAI0RE i PIM BAS 0445

vIES-220BC/E .....cccociiiimaiemiiiiiisimiissinsmnninaiseiioinnssesans PN 8350-440
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